## No.A-31015/1/2018 -Ad.1

## भारत सरकार Government of India कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Corporate Affairs

'A' Wing, 5th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, the 15 October, 2018

## OFFICE ORDER

On successful completion of his probation period, the Competent Authority has accorded approval for Confirmation of Shri Subhash Chand, MTS in the cadre of Multi Tasking Staff (Group 'C') of this Ministry from the date mentioned against his name:-

AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	SN	Name (Shri/Ms.)	Date of Birth	Date of Joining as MTS	Date of Confirmation in the MTS cadre
	1.	Subhash Chand	05.10.1988	02.09.2016	02.09.2018

(Riazul Haque) Under Secretary to the Government of India

- 1. Shri Subhash Chand, MTS.
- 2. Cash Section, Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 3. Pay & Account Office, Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 4. Personal File/ Service Book of Shri Subhash Chand.
- 5. E-Governance for uploading in the Miscellaneous Section.
- 6. Guard File.